

ÖITEM NO.31

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5761/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/12/2016
in SA No. 144/2010 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

MANISH VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. THR ITS SECRETARY MEDICAL
EDUCATION, U.P. AND ORS Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)
Date : 23/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Jha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G.S. Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the
prayer for interim relief, returnable in four weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) (RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER ASSISTANT REGISTRAR