

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5761/2017

MANISH VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. THR ITS SECRETARY MEDICAL EDUCATION, U.P. & ORS.
Respondent(s)

Date : 10-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.S. Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. C.L. Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 12.4.2018 of this Court in respect of respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 3 to 5 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Respondent No.4 has sent a communication to this Court directly seeking time to file the counter affidavit. He may file vakalatnama and counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

List again on 24.8.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar