

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5761/2017

MANISH VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. THR ITS SECRETARY MEDICAL EDUCATION, U.P. & ORS.
Respondent(s)

Date : 29-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sushil Kumar Dubey,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service upon all the respondents is complete.

As regards respondent Nos.1 & 2, service was effected upon the standing counsel, State of U.P. but no vakalatnama/memo of appearance has been filed so far. Service is complete upon respondent Nos.3-5 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

MANOJ JAIN
Registrar

SB