

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5761/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-12-2016 in SA No. 144/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

MANISH VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. THR ITS SECRETARY MEDICAL EDUCATION,
U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 1/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 27-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Renu Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Om Prakash Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER